Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlManitowoc Crane Companies, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Manitowoc Crane Group, Inc.	12/31/2002	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manitowoc Boom Trucks, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 S. Austin Ave.
City:	Georgetown
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78627
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873611	MANITEX
Registration Number:	2074881	PIONEER
Registration Number:	2073018	Р
Registration Number:	1366472	SHOCK GUARD
Registration Number:	1261485	SIDE-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	2080021	TAIL-GATOR
Registration Number:	2080022	TAXI-KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900051581

(312)321-4299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(312)321-4200 Phone:

officeactions@brinkshofer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rochelle Claerbaut Address Line 1: P.O. Box. 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12657-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle Claerbaut	
Signature:	/rclaerbaut/	
Date:	06/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Manitowoc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Manitowoc Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Manitowoc Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Manitowoc Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Manitowoc Trademark Assignment#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Background

A. MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC. (by change of name from Manitowoc Crane Group, Inc.), a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), may own certain rights in the trademarks and/or service marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto that have been registered, or for which applications for registration have been filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the trademark offices of various other jurisdictions under the respective registration and application numbers shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and Assignor or its predecessors in interest may have adopted and used, and may be using, the Trademarks.

B. MANITOWOC BOOM TRUCKS, INC., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), has agreed to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's interest in any and all such Trademarks, and Assignor has agreed to transfer its interest in the Trademarks to Assignee.

Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and agrees to sell, assign and transfer, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to, and the use of, the Trademarks and all renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with any and all claims and demands Assignor (either itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, including the rights to recover all claims for damages or for compensation, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached as of this <u>Blak</u> day of <u>Alcember</u>, 2002.

MANITOWOC BOOM TRUCKS, INC.	MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC.
By: Manne Dynes	By:

State of)
County of) ss)
On this day of me personally known, who, being	, 2002, before me appeared, to by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the of MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC.,
and that the foregoing instrument	was signed on behalf of such corporation, and said acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be he free
act and deed of such corporation.	acknowledged the leregoling mortalises to do no need
[Notary Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
State of WISCONSIN County of MANITOWOC)) ss)
On this <u>31st</u> day of <u>Wecember</u> me personally known, who, being <u>Vice President's Secretary</u> of I instrument was signed on behalf of	, 2002, before me appeared <u>Maurice Notation</u> , to by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the MANITOWOC BOOM TRUCKS, INC. and that the foregoing
[Notae) Seal NOTARL NOT	Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 25, 2004

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Background

A. MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC. (by change of name from Manitowoc Crane Group, Inc.), a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), may own certain rights in the trademarks and/or service marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto that have been registered, or for which applications for registration have been filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the trademark offices of various other jurisdictions under the respective registration and application numbers shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and Assignor or its predecessors in interest may have adopted and used, and may be using, the Trademarks.

B. MANITOWOC BOOM TRUCKS, INC., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), has agreed to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's interest in any and all such Trademarks, and Assignor has agreed to transfer its interest in the Trademarks to Assignee.

Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and agrees to sell, assign and transfer, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to, and the use of, the Trademarks and all renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with any and all claims and demands Assignor (either itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, including the rights to recover all claims for damages or for compensation, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

MANITOWOC BOOM TRUCKS, INC.	MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC.
By:	By: Starley St. for

State of Nevada)
State of <u>Nevada</u>) County of <u>Nashoe</u>) ss
On this 31st day of December, 2002, before me appeared Stanley St. John, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the
of MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC.,
and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation, and said Stunley St. John acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be he free
act and deed of such corporation.
Elizabeth Cillise Notary Public
[Notary Seal] ELIZABETH C. WISE Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 01-72255-2 - Expires August 2, 2005
State of) ss
County of)
On this day of, 2002, before me appeared, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the
of MANITOWOC BOOM TRUCKS, INC. and that the foregoing
instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation, and said acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free
act and deed of such corporation.
Notes D. Lie
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
[Notary Seal]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	APP./REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CONTROL CONTROL SERVICE HERE AND INVESTIGATION OF THE SERVICE OF T	MANITEX	1873611	17-Jan-95
United States	PIONEER	2074881	1-Jul-97
United States	P & Design	2073018	24-Jun-97
United States	SHOCK GUARD	1366427	22-Oct-85
United States	SIDE-O-MATIC	1261485	20-Dec-83
United States	TAIL-GATOR	2080021	15-Jul-97
United States	P & DESIGN	2073018	24-Jun-97
United States	TAXI-KING	2080022	15-Jul-97
Taiwan	MANITEX	680252	16-May-95
Singapore	MANITEX	8605/93	05-Nov-93
Indonesia	MANITEX	303800	23-Feb-94
China	MANITEX	704507	07-Sep-94
Japan	MANITEX	3231953	25-Dec-96
Korea, Republic of	MANITEX	293984	19-Jul-94
Canada	TAIL-GATOR	TMA488404	28-Jan-98
Thailand	MANITEX	KOR31901	12-Nov-93